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INTOXICATING LIQUORS
CHAPTER 141

S. B. No. 137— Indergaard and Trovatten.)

ADMINISTRATION INTOXICATING LIQUORS BY PHYSICIANS
AND DENTISTS

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 10145b6 of the 1925 Supplement to
the Compiled Laws of North Dakota for 1913, and to permit the
administration of intoxicating liquors by physicians and dentists.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] Section 10145D6 of the 1925 Supplement
to Compiled Laws of 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted to
read as follows :

§ 10145D6. Use of Intoxicating Liquors by Physician.-;
and Dentists.] No physician or dentist shall issue any pre
scription for intoxicating liquors as such, but a physician or dentist
holding a federal permit therefore, may personally or under his
supervision administer intoxicating liquors to his patients, where the
immediate use of such intoxicating liquors is believed necessary to
afford relief from some disease or condition. Provided, that not
more than one pint of such intoxicating liquors may be administered
to any one patient by a physician or dentist, during any period of
ten days, and provided that no physician or dentist shall obtain for
such purposes more than five gallons of intoxicating liquors during
any calendar year. Provided, further, that physicians and dentists
may procure and use those United States Pharmacopeia and Na
tional Formulary and American Institute of Homeopathy prepara
tions fit for beverage purposes in such amount and for such pur
poses as may be in good faith necessary in compounding medical
preparations.

Approved, February 17, 1933.
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